
Net² 
Received

962

306,393
4,285

0

6,736

365,749
10,442

363
169
15

405

60

40,130
650
461

5,071
1,340

413
98

3,342

45,675

714

54,645

107,074

141
198

128,236
266

43,516

1,127,549

1,127,549

Total 
PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2011 Quarter 2

Waste Accepted 
for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 
for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 
Accepted or 

Exported

Paper/board 317,413 458,308 775,722 737,417
Paper Composting 962 0
Glass 365,749 72,249

11,454 6,897

962 1,232
437,998 401,893
18,351 15,200

Steel 51,506 58,164 109,669 66,515
Aluminium

Plastic 46,389 116,841
Wood Composting 141 0

161,718 0

163,230 142,545
141 0

161,718 137,373
TOTAL RECYCLING 955,332 712,459 1,667,791 1,502,175
Wood

EfW 172,216 0
172,216 0

172,216 101,535
172,216 101,535

TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,127,548 712,459 1,840,007 1,603,710
TOTAL RECOVERY

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and 
exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly 
returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 
Received

Gross¹ 
Exported

Gross¹ Total Net² 
Exported

Net² 
Total

Paper Composting Other (Agreed with local agency office) 962 0 962 0 962

Paper/board 100% Packaging 306,393 443,392 749,785 443,392 749,785
Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 34,277 78,993 113,270 9,875 14,159
Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 
materials removed) 0 28,848 28,848 3,606 3,606

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 240,864 33,462 274,326 1,436 8,172

Glass 100% Packaging 365,749 72,249 437,998 72,249 437,998
Aluminium 100% Packaging 10,442 3,503 13,945 3,503 13,945

Old Rolled 2,669 13,725 16,394 1,866 2,230
Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 1,820 2,352 4,172 219 388
New Pure Aluminium 240 0 240 0 15
New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 4,505 43 4,548 4 409

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 239 14,139 14,377 1,304 1,364

Steel 100% Packaging 40,130 8,593 48,723 8,593 48,723
1+2 Mixed 118,248 548,338 666,585 3,016 3,666
2 41,939 12,501 54,440 138 599
Fragmentised 107,885 731,614 839,499 34,386 39,457
4C 12,644 58,100 70,744 6,159 7,499
4E 8,257 3,502 11,759 175 588
8B 925 53,756 54,682 5,698 5,796

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 4,774 0 4,774 0 3,342

Plastic 100% Packaging 45,675 116,841 162,516 116,841 162,516

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 2,526 0 2,526 0 714

Wood 100% Packaging 54,645 0 54,645 0 54,645

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 204,808 0 204,808 0 107,074

Wood Composting 100% Packaging 141 0 141 0 141
EfW 100% Packaging 198 0 198 0 198

Municipal Waste 674,928 0 674,928 0 128,236
Clinical Waste 4,439 0 4,439 0 266

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 96,681 0 96,681 0 43,516

Total 2,387,003 2,223,951 4,610,953 712,460 1,840,008

2,387,003 2,223,951 4,610,953 712,460 1,840,008

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the 
packaging waste element.
² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 
appropriate protocol, where applicable.

 Report Date:   30/03/2012 13:24:22 



National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Size

L

L

Size

L

L

L

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Reprocessors
Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Glass G OBRIEN & SONS (NDC) LTD ER112009162

EfW Neath Port Talbot (Recycling) Ltd ER112007758

Exporters
Material/Process Company Name Accreditation No.

Aluminium Rank Metal Company Ltd EX112010137

Steel Rank Metal Company Ltd EX112010138

Steel G OBRIEN & SONS (NDC) LTD EX112009153

 Report Date:   30/03/2012 13:24:22 


	RRSummary

