National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2011 Quarter 2

	Waste Accepted for UK Reprocessing	Waste Exported for Overseas Reprocessing	Total Waste Accepted or Exported	Total PRNs/PERNs Issued
Paper/board	317,413	458,308	775,722	737,417
Paper Composting	962	0	962	1,232
Glass	365,749	72,249	437,998	401,893
Aluminium	11,454	6,897	18,351	15,200
Steel	51,506	58,164	109,669	66,515
Plastic	46,389	116,841	163,230	142,545
Wood Composting	141	0	141	0
Wood	161,718	0	161,718	137,373
TOTAL RECYCLING	955,332	712,459	1,667,791	1,502,175
EfW	172,216	0	172,216	101,535
TOTAL RECOVERY	172,216	0	172,216	101,535
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING)	1,127,548	712,459	1,840,007	1,603,710

The above data includes all waste recording information entered on NPWD by all accredited reprocessors and exporters. Please be aware that the reprocessors and exporters listed in Table 3 have not submitted their quarterly returns and consequently the above data is subject to further changes.

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

	-	Gross ¹ Received	Exported	Fross¹ Total	Net ² Received	Net ² Exported	Net² Total
Paper Composting	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	962	0	962	962	0	962
Paper/board	100% Packaging Sorted Mixed Paper/Board	306,393 34,277	443,392 78,993	749,785 113,270	306,393 4,285	443,392 9,875	749,785 14,159
	Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable materials removed)	0	28,848	28,848	0	3,606	3,606
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	240,864	33,462	274,326	6,736	1,436	8,172
Glass	100% Packaging	365,749	72,249	437,998	365,749	72,249	437,998
Aluminium	100% Packaging	10,442	3,503	13,945	10,442	3,503	13,945
	Old Rolled	2,669	13,725	16,394	363	1,866	2,230
	Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings	1,820	2,352	4,172	169	219	388
	New Pure Aluminium	240	0	240	15	0	15
	New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy	4,505	43	4,548	405	4	409
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	239	14,139	14,377	60	1,304	1,364
Steel	100% Packaging	40,130	8,593	48,723	40,130	8,593	48,723
	1+2 Mixed	118,248	548,338	666,585	650	3,016	3,666
	2	41,939	12,501	54,440	461	138	599
	Fragmentised	107,885	731,614	839,499	5,071	34,386	39,457
	4C	12,644	58,100	70,744	1,340	6,159	7,499
	4E	8,257	3,502	11,759	413	175	588
	8B	925	53,756	54,682	98	5,698	5,796
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	4,774	0	4,774	3,342	0	3,342
Plastic	100% Packaging	45,675	116,841	162,516	45,675	116,841	162,516
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	2,526	0	2,526	714	0	714
Wood	100% Packaging	54,645	0	54,645	54,645	0	54,645
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	204,808	0	204,808	107,074	0	107,074
Wood Composting	100% Packaging	141	0	141	141	0	141
EfW	100% Packaging	198	0	198	198	0	198
	Municipal Waste	674,928	0	674,928	128,236	0	128,236
	Clinical Waste	4,439	0	4,439	266	0	266
	Other (Agreed with local agency office)	96,681	0	96,681	43,516	0	43,516
Total	-	2,387,003	2,223,951	4,610,953	1,127,549	712,460	1,840,008
	-	2,387,003	2,223,951	4,610,953	1,127,549	712,460	1,840,008

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging waste element.

Report Date: 30/03/2012 13:24:22

² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the appropriate protocol, where applicable.

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

Reprocessors

Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.	
Glass	L	G OBRIEN & SONS (NDC) LTD	ER112009162	
EfW	L	Neath Port Talbot (Recycling) Ltd	ER112007758	
Exporters				
Material/Process	Size	Company Name	Accreditation No.	
Material/Process Aluminium	Size L	Company Name Rank Metal Company Ltd	Accreditation No.	
	Size L L			

Report Date: 30/03/2012 13:24:22